

## National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities

## NASCSA Resolution 2017-04 October 2017 San Antonio, Texas

## A Resolution Recognizing Lisa Adams

WHEREAS, the purpose of The National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities (NASCSA) is to provide a continuing mechanism through which states, federal agencies and others can work to increase the effectiveness and efficiency of state and national efforts to prevent prescription drug abuse; and

WHEREAS, Lisa Adams during her distinguished career at the Nevada Board of Pharmacy devoted many years of public service where she was instrumental in initiating many positive enhancements to the state's Prescription Drug Monitoring Program and worked on various regulations aimed at reducing prescription drug abuse and diversion; and

WHEREAS, Lisa Adams was extremely active in both the Alliance of States With Prescription Drug Monitoring Programs as well as NASCSA, serving in leadership roles during her tenure, and provided ongoing support and assistance to NASCSA in meeting its goals;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that NASCSA during its 33<sup>rd</sup> annual meeting hereby expresses its appreciation to Lisa Adams for her efforts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Lisa Adams be made an honorary member of NASCSA; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this resolution be included in the official minutes of NASCSA and a copy presented to Lisa Adams.

ATTEST: <sub>.</sub>		 
	President	
DATE:		